32.13,800/- (Thirty Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand 
Eight Hundred Only) U/s 69 r.w.s. 115BBE of IT Act, 
1961 by considering information retrieved/extracted 
from Investigation DDIT (Inv.)-2, Chandigarh that the 
Appellant has made unexplained Cash Payments of 
Rs. 32,13,800/- (Thirty Two Lakhs Thirteen Thousand 
Eight Hundred Only) during Financial Year 2019-20 to 
M/s. Omaxe Limited against purchase of one 
Commercial Unit at Omaxe Connaught Place-IV. 
Greater Noida, UP and which was erringly upheld by 
Ld. CITIAppeal) vide impugned Order dated 
10.11.2025. 

3. BECAUSE Ld.

[...]

Thousands Eight Hundreds Only)-made by the Ld. 
Assessing Officer to the returned Income and erringly 
upheld by Ld. CIT(Appeal) deserves to be deleted. 

BECAUSE Ld. Assessing Officer while passing impugned 
Assessment Order dated 20.03.2025 erred/misconstrued 
and made huge addition of Rs. 32,13,800/- (Thirty Two 
Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only) U/s 69 
r.w.s. 115BBE of IT Act, 1961 by considering information 
retrieved/extracted from Investigation DDIT (Inv.)-2, 
Chandigarh that the Appellant has made unexplained Cash 
Payments of Rs. 32,13,800/-(Thirty Two Lakhs Thirteen 
Thousand Eight Hundred Only) during Financial Year 2019-
20 to M/s. Omaxe Limited against purchase of one - 
Commercial Unit at Omaxe Connaught Place-IV, Greater 
Noida, UP an which was erringly upheld by Ld. CIT(Appeal) 
vide impugned Order dated 10.11.2025.  

OUR DETAILED SUBMISSION/REPLY TO THE ABOVE